Features

Allen's Auto Service Now Open on Hwy 25, Ribbon Cutting Held

Allen's Auto Service Now Open on Hwy 25, Ribbon Cutting Held Dexter, MO - The Dexter Chamber of Commerce held a ribbon cutting and celebrated the grand opening of Allen's Auto Repair and Quick Lube at its new location at 715 Highway 25 North.

Owners are Adam and Brandy Allen.

"Allen's Auto Repair is an auto repair shop that can handle any automotive problems you may have, including 4x4 and performance needs. With free checkouts, financing options, and military discounts, we offer high quality work that won't tax your wallet!"

For an appointment or for more information call (573) 203-5055.

Pictured from left are Dexter Major Jason Banken, SueAnn Williams, SoutheastHEALTH of Stoddard County, Mike Henson with Allen's Auto Service, Adam Allen, Brandy Allen, Alice Allen Shelly Wilcox, Tara Barker, dustin mayer, Dexter Chamber President Cecil Haley.

Back row from left Dexter Chamber Development Coordinator Ed Dust, Jason Ivy, Brad Billingsley, Cayden Mansker, Dennis Allen, Dexter Police Chief Hank Trout, and Dexter City Administrator Trevor Pulley.

Follow Allen's Auto Service on Facebook by clicking HERE.

This article:Allen's Auto Service Now Open on Hwy 25, Ribbon Cutting Heldwas first published onhttps://showmetimes.com

Written by Dee Loflin Date: July 07th 2021

SUBSCRIBE TO "FEATURES"

ShowMe Gold Sponsors